most enhancing, and which provisions are

perceived as most impeding in terms of school

improvement?

If a provision is perceived as impeding or

enhancing or both, which of the correlates of

effective schools are perceived as affected?

CHAPTER IV

DATA ANALYSIS

RESPONSE PROFILE

One hundred and ninety-seven building principals and

197 building teacher association representatives from the

district sample were mailed the surveys in April, 1986. One

hundred and eighty-seven (187) surveys of the 394 sent were

returned for a return rate of 47.5%. The random selection

of the buildings was done by level so as to have an exact

representation of the number of elementary, junior high,

and secondary buildings present in the district sample.